

**TRIVENI TURBINE LIMITED**

Regd. Office :A-44, Hosiery Complex, Phase II Extension, Noida, U.P. - 201 305  
Corp.Office :15-16 Express Trade Towers, 8th Floor, Sector-16A, Noida, U.P - 201 301

PART I		(₹ in lacs, except per share data)			
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2013					
Particulars	3 Months Ended			Year Ended	
	30/06/2013 Unaudited	31/03/2013 Audited	30/06/2012 Unaudited	31/03/2013 Audited	
<b>1 Income from Operations</b>					
(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	11060	19032	11133	65437	
(b) Other Operating Income	3	26	11	248	
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>11063</b>	<b>19058</b>	<b>11144</b>	<b>65685</b>	
<b>2 Expenses</b>					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	6148	10748	6934	37133	
(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods,work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(613)	739	(1207)	904	
(c) Employee benefits expense	1696	1309	1145	5377	
(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	314	307	303	1226	
(e) Other expenses (Note 2 )	1731	2024	1384	5918	
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>9276</b>	<b>15127</b>	<b>8559</b>	<b>50558</b>	
<b>3 Profit/ (Loss) from Operations before Other Income and Finance costs (1-2)</b>	<b>1787</b>	<b>3931</b>	<b>2585</b>	<b>15127</b>	
4. Other Income	187	472	124	810	
<b>5 Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs (3+4)</b>	<b>1974</b>	<b>4403</b>	<b>2709</b>	<b>15937</b>	
6.Finance Costs	25	7	131	272	
<b>7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (5-6)</b>	<b>1949</b>	<b>4396</b>	<b>2578</b>	<b>15665</b>	
8. Tax Expense	633	1337	837	5002	
<b>9. Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (7-8)</b>	<b>1316</b>	<b>3059</b>	<b>1741</b>	<b>10663</b>	
10. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 1/-)	3299	3299	3299	3299	
11. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				10840	
12 Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised)					
(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.40	0.93	0.53	3.22	
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.40	0.93	0.53	3.22	



**PART II****Select Information for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2013**

Particulars	3 Months Ended			Year Ended
	30/06/2013	31/03/2013	30/06/2012	31/03/2013
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
1. Public Shareholding				
- Number of Shares	92557617	92557617	82557617	92557617
- Percentage of Shareholding	28.06	28.06	25.03	28.06
2. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding				
(a) Pledged / Encumbered				
- Number of Shares	30000	145000	6825000	145000
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.01	0.06	2.76	0.06
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.01	0.04	2.07	0.04
(b) Non- encumbered				
- Number of Shares	237292533	237177533	240497533	237177533
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	99.99	99.94	97.24	99.94
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	71.93	71.90	72.90	71.90

Particulars	3 Months Ended 30/06/2013
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed off during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil



